## 

## DATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

F-6711

101694996 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: 12.01 Name: Wilhelm Karmann GmbH 1) Udo HESELHAUS 2) Uwe PLASSMEYER Internal Address: 3) Udo RADEMACHER Street Address: Karmannstrasse 1, 49084 4) Carsten VENTKER Osnabrueck, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [ ] No [X] City: State: Zip: Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No [ ] Other [ ] Merger [x] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name Execution Date: 1) January 8, 2001; 2) January 11, 2001 3) and 4) January 16, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on April 9, 2001 09/745.159 Dated: April 9, 2001 Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,456 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):........... \$40.00 Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP [ ] Enclosed Chanin Building [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street 10-1250 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 9, 2001 <u>Frank J. Jordan</u> Name of Person Signing **Signature** Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 011718 FRAME: 0543

## ASSIGNMENT

For	value received, we,	Udo HESELHA	AUS, Uwe PLASSMEYER,
	Udo RADEMAC	CHER and Carsten	VENTKER
_			8, 49479 Ibbenbueren, Germany; te, Germany; Borsigstrasse 39,
			auer Weg 13, 49090 Osnabrueck,
	any, respectively	-	_
hereby sell	assign, and transfer	r to Wilhelm Karn	nann GmbH
a corporati	on existing under th	e laws of <u>Germa</u>	nny
located at _	Karmannst	trasse 1, 49084 Osna	brueck, Germany
	_		s, the entire right, title, and interest fo
	FOLDING RO	OF FOR A CONVE	CRTIBLE CAR
Commission resulting the we have for representate proceeding application Company,	ner of Patents and derefrom to said Corll right so to do, and ives any facts knowns, sign all lawfuls, make all rightful	Trademarks to issue mpany as assignee of dagree that we will not our respecting said papers, execute all oaths and generallins, and nominees, to	eall patents on said improvements of the entire interest, and covenant that communicate to said Company or it dimprovements and testify in any legal divisional, continuing and reissury do everything possible to aid said obtain and enforce proper protection
Sigr	atureUdo HESE	ELHAUS	Date 8.1.2001
Sigr	ature Uwe PLAS		Date 11. 1. 2001
Sigr	ature <u>Uder Para</u> Udo RADI	demarker EMACHER	Date 76.7.2007
Sigr	ature <u>Baslin</u>	Candki	Date 16.01.2001

Carsten VENTKER PATENT
RECORDED: 04/12/2001 REEL: 011718 FRAME: 0544